Profit before tax   15,353   (208)   15,145
Tax expense   (4,800)   -   (4,800)

Net profit for the period   10,553   (208)   10,345

Profit for the period
attributable to owners of the
Company

 10,553

   (208)

   10,345

Basic earnings per share
attributable to owner of the
Company (sen)

   3.19

   3.13

iv. Reconciliation of comprehensive income for the quarter and year-to-date

ended 31 March 2017

 Note  31.3.2017
   RM’000

Total comprehensive income previously reported   10,805
Add/(Less): Adjustments upon adoption of MFRS 9 and
MFRS 15

- Change in revenue recognition   (379)
- Change of measurement basis for other investments 2.1.1(i)   -

Total comprehensive income, restated   10,426

v. Reconciliation of equity and material adjustments to statement of

financial position

Reconciliation of equity as at 1 January 2017

 Previously
stated

Effects of
adoption

Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Fair value reserve   20   (20)   -
Retained earnings 472,662   20   472,682

Company No : 515119-U

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

 10

Reconciliation of equity as at 31 March 2017

 Previously
stated

Effects of
adoption

Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Fair value reserve   171   (171)   -
Retained earnings 482,856   171   483,027

Reconciliation of equity as at 31 December 2017

 Previously
stated

Effects of
adoption

Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Fair value reserve   114   (114)   -
Retained earnings 496,702   (130)   496,572

Material adjustments to statement of financial position as at 31 December 2017

Note

Previously
stated

Effects of
adoption

Restated

  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Deferred income 2.1.2(i)(b) 100,206   (59,927)   40,279
Contract liabilities
- transfer of assets  2.1.2(i)(b)   -   58,690   58,690

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Contract liabilities
- capital contribution funds 2.1.2(i)(a)   -   244   244
- transfer of assets  2.1.2(i)(b)   -   1,237   1,237

Total contract liabilities   -   60,171   60,171

2.2 Standards issued but not yet effective

 As at the date of authorisation of this Condensed Report, the following Standards and
Amendments to Standards have been issued by the Malaysian Accounting Standards Board